## Durand Railroad Days Annual

## Beautiful Baby Contest



Join us Sunday, May 19th at 11 am in the Activity Tent.

Thanks to our sponsors!

PFCU- 18th-year of Sponsorship

Honey Hive Photography- 2nd year of Sponsorship

Early registration entry forms can be found on our website at www.durandrailroaddays.com

- ♦ 8 age divisions from newborn to 5 Years old.
- Early registration forms may be mailed in to Beautiful Baby Contest c/o Kristy Wagner 808 N Saginaw St. Durand Mi. 48429.
- Registration is available in the Activity Tent from 9 am to 10:30 am. Entries will not be accepted after 10:30 am the day of.
- The entry fee is \$15.00 per child and must be included with the entry form.
- Please make checks payable to Railroad Days, Inc.

The overall runner up winner will receive a personalized pictured 30 x 40 blanket. The overall winner will receive a personalized sketched crystal lamp. Both prizes are sponsored by Honey Hive Photography.

Each Participant will receive an official Durand Railroad Days Beautiful Baby Contest ribbon, a free digital stage picture and goodie bag from Honey Hive Photography and a gift from PFCU.

Honey Hive Photography will be in the Activity Tent prior to and after the baby contest taking professional backdrop photographs. Package prices and order forms will be available at registration.

For more information, please contact Kristy Wagner at <u>babycontest@durandrailroaddays.com</u>

All proceeds go the Railroad Days organization to continue this tradition.

**Durand Railroad Days Annual** 



## Ages Newborn to 5 years in 8 Divisions

## Join us Sunday, May 19 at 11 a.m. in the Activity Tent Thanks to our sponsors!

Honey Hive Photography -2nd Year of Sponsorship PFCU - 18th Year of Sponsorship

Entry Form: Please Note

Please compete the following:

- Entry fee of \$15.00 must be included with this form. Please make checks payable to: Railroad Days Inc.
- Entry forms may be submitted by mail to: BBContest c/o Kristy Wagner 808 N Saginaw St Durand MI 48429 (Please do not mail after May 10, 2024) or entry forms may be submitted the day of the event from 9am to 10:30 am in the Activity Tent.
- Child must arrive at the Activity Tent on May 19 by 10:30am.

Child's Name	Parents Name
Age of Child on May 19th:	Child's DOB
Address:	
Phone: Er	mail:
photographic Images of my child (named Beautiful Baby Contest. I understand the purposes in all conventional and electron	r all persons acting pursuant to the Railroad Days Inc. to use above) that are taken in relation to the 2024 Annual at said images might be used for advertising and promotional ic media, and any future media. I also authorize the use of h. I understand and agree that these images may be
I authorize the Railroad Days Inc. to distr	t future/further compensation or liability, in perpetuity. ibute my child's name and address above to sponsors of the
2024 Annual Beautiful Baby Contest in o	rder to be contacted for future promotions.
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	/Date:/
Registrar Only:	
Paid: Cash Check Chec	ck Number
Division	Order #